



Search mail

Compose

**Inbox** 1,450

Starred

Snoozed

Important

Sent

**Drafts** 66

Categories

More

nanik +

**Submission Confirmation for OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1**

Inbox x

**Open Chemistry** <em@editorialmanager.com>  
to meRef.: Ms. No. OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1  
Antiplasmodial activity of stigmastane steroids from *Dryobalanps oblongifolia* stem bark

Dear Dr Aminah,

Open Chemistry has received your revised submission.

You may check the status of your manuscript by logging onto Editorial Manager at (<https://www.editorialmanager.com/openchem/>).  
Just a reminder - we charge APC (Article Processing Charges) once article is accepted.

Kind regards,

Editorial Office  
Open Chemistry

---

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the fol  
<om/openchem/login.asp?a=r>). Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.

Reply

Forward

[Make a call](#)Also try our mobile apps for [Android](#) and [iOS](#)

---

## Your Submission OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1 - Open Chemistry

10 messages

---

**Open Chemistry** <em@editorialmanager.com>

Mon, Jun 17, 2019 at 3:19 PM

Reply-To: Open Chemistry <agnieszka.topolska@degruyter.com>

To: Nanik Siti Aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Ref.: Ms. No. OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1

Antiplasmodial activity of stigmastane steroids from *Dryobalanops oblongifolia* stem bark

Open Chemistry

Dear Dr Aminah,

Reviewers have now commented on your paper. You will see that they are advising that you revise your manuscript just a little bit more. If you are prepared to undertake the work required, I would be happy to receive your revised paper.

For your guidance, reviewers' comments are appended below.

If you decide to revise the work, please submit a list of changes or a rebuttal against each point which is being raised when you submit the revised manuscript.

Your revision is due by 2019/07/21.

To submit a revision, go to <https://www.editorialmanager.com/openchem/> and log in as an Author. You will see a menu item call Submission Needing Revision. You will find your submission record there.

Please, submit signed License to Publish with your revision, which can be retrieved from here - [https://www.degruyter.com/view/supplement/s23915420\\_Open\\_Access\\_License.pdf](https://www.degruyter.com/view/supplement/s23915420_Open_Access_License.pdf)

Yours sincerely,  
Agnieszka Topolska  
Managing Editor  
Open Chemistry

Reviewers' comments:

Reviewer #3: After the modification, the level of the article has been improved, so I suggest it can be considered to accept.

Reviewer #4: Nanik Siti Aminah and co-workers in this manuscript describe about isolation of three known stigmastane steroids from the stem bark of the *Dryobalanops oblongifolia*. The authors were able to show a moderate anti-plasmodial activity of three isolated steroids: 6-hydroxystigmast-4-en-3-one (1), stigmast-4-en-3-one (2) and 3-hydroxystigmast-5-en-7-one (3). In general, the research presented in this manuscript is not organized well. However, I recommend this manuscript to publish after authors' address below mentioned comments.

1. Please reorganize the entire manuscript and it is difficult to follow (I feel like somehow the first version was organized better).
2. The abstract for the manuscript should be fixed and please combine everything into one like in the first version of this manuscript (Please remove all of the subheadings in abstract).
3. The authors' should discuss about known literature of these three steroids and please show the structures of chloroquine, pyrimethamine, cycloguanil, and sulfadoxine in the introduction part.
4. The authors should show correct stereochemistry for three steroids in the figure 1 and add names (please look into the literature how others' draw structures)
5. The authors should include optical rotation values for compounds (1-3).
6. Please remove the table 1 from manuscript, move it to SI and combine it with other NMR data.
7. Please cite this ref for 6 $\beta$ -hydroxystigmast-4-en-3-one (1): Aguilar-Gonzalez, Amilcar R., Gonzalo J. Mena-Rejón, Nayely Padilla-Montaño, et al *Zeitschrift für Naturforschung B*. 2014, 60 (5), 577-584.
8. Ref 14 was labeled twice and please fix this.
9. Please cite this ref for Stigmast-4-en-3-one (2): A. Barla, H. Birman, S. Kultur, and S. Oksuls, *Turk. J. Chem.* 30(3), 325 (2006).

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: <https://www.editorialmanager.com/openchem/login.asp?a=r>). Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: Tin Myo Thant <kotinkoko.kse@gmail.com>

Thu, Oct 3, 2019 at 3:14 PM

Please help to revise Ibu Indri article

The main text final is the text that the reviewer read and check.

Open che.....first is the text that the first time we send.

Thank for your kind help and cooperation.

Best regard,  
Nanik

Thank you

[Quoted text hidden]

--

Dr. Nanik Siti Aminah

Assoc. Professor on Natural Product Chemistry  
Dept. of Chemistry  
Fac. of Science and Technology  
Universitas Airlangga

Vice Dean on Research and Partnership  
Faculty of Science and Technology  
Universitas Airlangga  
Komplek Kampu C UNAIR  
Jl. Ir. Soekarno  
Surabaya-East Java  
Indonesia  
email address : [nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id](mailto:nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id)

---

## 2 attachments



**OPENCHEM-D-18-00482-FIRST.pdf**  
1264K



**OC-NANIK SA(Indri)-Main text-FINAL.docx**  
68K

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: Open Chemistry <agnieszka.topolska@degruyter.com>

Mon, Oct 28, 2019 at 3:26 AM

Dear Agnieszka Topolska

Good morning,







I have made revisions of this manuscript through the system but at the end of the process, the pdf file can not appear. Even though I have update to be pdf 10 as suggested. So I can not make approval of this revision.

Would you like to help me to put the revision of the manuscript ( attach file) to the system or do you have another suggestion?

Thank you very much for your kind help.

Best regard,  
[Quoted text hidden]  
[Quoted text hidden]

**6 attachments**

-  **Cover letter-OPEN CHEMISTRY INDRI\_REVISE 28 OCT 2019.docx**  
69K
-  **RESPONSE TO REVEIWER COMMENT OPENCHEM.docx**  
16K
-  **OC-NANIK SA(Indri)-Main text(24-Oct-2019) (1).docx**  
87K
-  **OC-NANIK SA(Indri)\_supplymentary, (24-Oct-2019).docx**  
891K
-  **OC-NANIK SA(Indri)-Figure-(24-Oct-2019).docx**  
51K
-  **OC-NANIK SA(Indri)-Table (24-Oct-2019).docx**  
34K

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Tue, Oct 29, 2019 at 8:41 PM

Dear Nanik,

I'm sorry for my late reply. But I see that you've managed to upload all files successfully.

If we have an 'accept' decision after this round, wouldn't you mind if we publish your paper early in volume 2020 (in January)?

Also, just a reminder - the APC is 1000 EUR plus VAT (if applicable), plus money transfer charges.

Best regards,  
Agnieszka

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: "Topolska, Agnieszka" <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>

Wed, Oct 30, 2019 at 3:43 AM

Dear Agnieszka Topolska

We agree for publish in January 2020, of course we know that the APC is 1000 EUR.

Thank you very much

best regards  
[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Wed, Oct 30, 2019 at 11:34 PM

Thank you for the confirmation Nanik!

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: Open Chemistry <agnieszka.topolska@degruyter.com>

Thu, Nov 21, 2019 at 2:49 PM

Dear  
Agnieszka Topolska  
Managing Editor  
Open Chemistry

Good afternoon  
Greeting from Universitas Airlangga

Would you like to inform the progress of our manuscript "OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1"  
We have done a revision on 2019/10/28.

Thank you for your kind help.

With best regard,

On Mon, Jun 17, 2019 at 3:19 PM Open Chemistry <em@editorialmanager.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: Open Chemistry <agnieszka.topolska@degruyter.com>

Thu, Nov 21, 2019 at 2:54 PM

Sorry, I mean our manuscript number " OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R2", because "OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1" had been accepted and will publish in January 2020.

Thank you  
[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Mon, Nov 25, 2019 at 11:37 PM

Dear Nanik,

Thank you for your email. Your submission OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R2 is being checked by the Reviewers now, so if accepted, will be published in volume 2020. But we are still waiting for the decision.

As for OPENCHEM-D-18-00445R1, I just sent you the file after language editing.  
Is there any other submission you would like me to check?

Best regards,  
Agnieszka

**From:** nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
**Sent:** Thursday, November 21, 2019 8:55 AM  
**To:** Topolska, Agnieszka <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
**Subject:** Re: Your Submission OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1 - Open Chemistry

Sorry, I mean our manuscript number " OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R2", because "OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R1" had been accepted and will publish in January 2020.

Thank you  
[Quoted text hidden]

---

## Your Submission OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R2 - Open Chemistry

17 messages

---

**Open Chemistry** <em@editorialmanager.com>  
Reply-To: Open Chemistry <agnieszka.topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: Nanik Siti Aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Wed, Dec 11, 2019 at 3:16 AM

Ref.: Ms. No. OPENCHEM-D-18-00482R2  
Antiplasmodial activity of stigmastane steroids from *Dryobalanops oblongifolia* stem bark  
Open Chemistry

Dear Dr Aminah,

I am pleased to tell you that your work has now been accepted for publication in Open Chemistry.

It was accepted on 2019/12/01

In order to proceed with your publication I would like to remind you that we charge a publication fee - the APC is 1000 EUR plus VAT (if applicable), plus money transfer charges.

Thank you for submitting your work to this journal.

With kind regards,  
Agnieszka Topolska  
Managing Editor  
Open Chemistry

---

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: <https://www.editorialmanager.com/openchem/login.asp?a=r>). Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: indri.2707@gmail.com

Wed, Dec 11, 2019 at 3:27 AM

Bu Indri yang baik

Alhamdulillah artikel Bu Indri accepted di jurnal "OPEN CHEMISTRY" Q2, SJR 0,35.

Monggo Bu, ditunggu artikel Berikutnya nggih.

Terimakasih  
Salam  
Nanik  
[Quoted text hidden]

--  
Dr. Nanik Siti Aminah

Assoc. Professor on Natural Product Chemistry  
Dept. of Chemistry  
Fac. of Science and Technology  
Universitas Airlangga

Vice Dean on Research and Partnership  
Faculty of Science and Technology  
Universitas Airlangga  
Komplek Kampus C UNAIR  
Jl. Ir. Soekarno  
Surabaya-East Java  
Indonesia  
email address : [nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id](mailto:nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id)

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: Open Chemistry <agnieszka.topolska@degruyter.com>

Wed, Dec 11, 2019 at 3:41 AM

Dear Agnieszka Topolska

I am glad to receive your good news that our 2nd manuscript was accepted.  
We will continue the process asap.

Thank for your kind help.

Best regard,  
Nanik

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Sat, Dec 28, 2019 at 6:30 PM

Dear Nanik,

I hope you are having a nice Holiday time.

Please, could you let me know if you have an invoice and started the payment process?

Best regards,

Agnieszka

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: "Topolska, Agnieszka" <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>

Sat, Dec 28, 2019 at 6:55 PM

Yes, I received it, but I have meeting in Kualalumpur for a week, and after back, the bank close, We will do the payment he day after tommorow.

Thank you very much for your remaining me.

best regards

nanik

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Sat, Dec 28, 2019 at 7:35 PM

Thank you Nanik.

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Tue, Jan 7, 2020 at 9:41 PM

Dear Nanik, I'm afraid we still haven't received the fee payment. Please, could you check this case ASAP?

Best regards,

Agnieszka

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Fri, Jan 17, 2020 at 4:35 PM

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: "Topolska, Agnieszka" <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>

Mon, Jan 20, 2020 at 9:18 AM

Thank you for your email. I will check our payment to the bank again today.  
Hope I will give you the information again soon.

Best regard,  
Nanik

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**nanik siti aminah** <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>  
To: "Topolska, Agnieszka" <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>

Wed, Jan 22, 2020 at 10:10 PM

Dear Agnieszka Topolska

Here I send the payment by credit card and also the invoice of OPENCHEM-D-18-00482.

I hope everything will doing well and our article will publish soon.

Thank you for your kind help and cooperation.


With best regard,  
Nanik

[Quoted text hidden]

---

## 2 attachments

 **Invoice\_OPEN CHEMISTRY\_INDRI.pdf**  
53K

 **PAYMENT\_OPENCHEM-D-18-00482\_BY CREDIT CARD.pdf**  
118K

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Thu, Jan 23, 2020 at 12:03 AM

Thank you Nanik, we've received your payment and I will proceed to the production processes in coming days.

[Quoted text hidden]

---

**Topolska, Agnieszka** <Agnieszka.Topolska@degruyter.com>  
To: nanik siti aminah <nanik-s-a@fst.unair.ac.id>

Fri, Feb 21, 2020 at 11:19 PM

Dear Nanik,

please find attached your article after language polishing. Note to check the references list carefully (especially year of publication and the journal title - both are essential for a proper indexing), and adjust it according to our Instructions for Authors (attached) – new references style Vancouver/ICMJE [https://www.nlm.nih.gov/bsd/uniform\\_requirements.html#journals](https://www.nlm.nih.gov/bsd/uniform_requirements.html#journals) . For any corrections use the attached version of your manuscript.

Thank you!

[Quoted text hidden]